FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET

2

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents (s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Merger Effective Date Month Day Correction of PTO Error 9 2000 Frame # Reel # ☐ Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Effective Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name J.M. TULL METALS COMPANY, INC Formerly ☐ Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other **GEORGIA** X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached JOSEPH T. RYERSON & SON, INC Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2621 West 15th Place Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60608 Illinois/U.S.A. Chicago Zip Code Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be City Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Association X Corporation Other DELAWARE X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/12/2001 DNGUYEN 00000124 1131633 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. (01 FC:48

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10	518A		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentatives Name and A		
		Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Tele	phone Number 312-701-860	07
Name	Joan L. Long		
Address (line 1)	C. Dore (00640970)		
Address (line 2)	Mayer Brown & Platt		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 2828		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60690-2828		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of document including any attachment	f the attached conveyance ents.	#
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or R		lark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re		BOTH numbers for the same property).
	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		1,131,633	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1
	Fac Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Fee Amount			ccount
(Ent	posit er for payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account	# [13-0019
	Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge ac	dditional Yes X I	No 🗆
Statement	and Signature		to a true copy of the original
		information is true and correct and as indicated herein.	any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document. Cha	inges to well a		12-21-2000 ——— Date Signed
	Name of Person Signing	Sibhature	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

8869549.1 122000 2021C 00640970

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0165 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between J.M. Tull Metals

COMPANY, INC.. (the "Assignor") and Joseph T. Ryerson & Son, Inc (the

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the

trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on the attached Exhibit A

(collectively, the "TRADEMARKS") which Exhibit A is incorporated by reference into this

Agreement. and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the

TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the

goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof

(including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past,

present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for

its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as

1028994.1 82900 1042C 00640970

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0166 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and September Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 1th day of August, 2000.

J.M.	TULL	METALS	COMPA	NY,	INC.
Assi	gnor				

By: /	Mon	
	-	

Name: Terence R. Rogers

Title: Treasurer

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Terence R. Rogers, known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of J.M. TULL METALS COMPANY, INC., a Georgia corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the Given under my hand and seal of office on this 2 day of August, 2000. capacity therein stated.

1028994.1 82900 1042C 00640970

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Bonnie L. Payette

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 11/07/2000 a_{ij}

2

JOSEPH T. RYERSON & SON, INC. Assignee

Name: Gary J. Niederpruem Title: President State of Illinois County of Cook

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Gary J. Niederpruem, known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of JOSEPH T. RYErSON & SON, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the Given under my hand and seal of office on this _____ day of August, 2000. capacity therein stated.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Bonnie L. Payette Notary Public, State of Illinois & My Commission Exp. 11/07/2000 &

EXHIBIT A

I. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods & Services	Owner
T (Stylized)	1,131,633	3/11/80	Metal products – namely, lined for red grating, bar, pipe, tubing, and Green but not rod, sheet, strip, plate and claimed shaped (IC 6)	J.M. Tull Metals Company, Inc. (name change from J.M. Tull Industries, Inc.)

1028994.1 122000 1051C 00640970

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0169